DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$865.80 Rec:\$40.00

2020-956868

Pgs=3 11/20/2020 03:55 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

\$905.80

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Donald Gary Matthews Susan Marie Barry 1385 Topaz Ranch Dr Wellington, NV 89444

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 2008115-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1022-09-002-050

R.P.T.T. \$ 865.80

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That David Brush, A married man, as his sole and separate property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Donald Gary Matthews and Susan Marie Barry, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 15 in Block O, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 16,1970, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 224, as Document No. 50212

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

David Brush

CA

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Douglas San Dieso

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 11 13 2020

by David Brush

SONIA RAMIPEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC

SONIA RAMIPEZ
Notary Public - California
San Dieso County
Commission # 2305769
Ay Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2023

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02008115.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	fies only the identity of the individual who signed the document , accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California	~ \ \	
County of San Niero		
On 11/13/2020 before me, S	Enakaming Notong Public  Here insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared David Brus		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by tis her/their signatupon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	
SONIA RAMIREZ	laws of the State of California that the foregoing	
Notary Public California San Diego County	paragraph is true and correct.	
Commission # 2305769 My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2023	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public	
OPTIONAL -		
Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document. Truth to Jun Ju	ile Deod	
Document Date: 1113/200	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: DAVIC Brish	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s): ☐ Partner – ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Patriel — ☐ Elimited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:Signer is Representing:	□ Other:	
Signer is kepresenting:	Signer is Representing:	

SAN TRANSPORTED BORDER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a.	1022-09-002-050	
b.		
c.		
d.		
2.	Type of Property:	
 а.	☐ Vacant Land b. ☑ Single Fa	am. Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg f. ☐ Comm'I/I	nd'I Date of Recording:
g.	☐ Agricultural h. ☐ Mobile H	
i.	Other	
		0.000000
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 222,000.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	\$ <u>222,000.00</u> \$ 865.80
d.	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 000.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375	.090, Section
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
		1.57.3
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferr	ed: // //b
The u	undersigned declares and acknowledges, un	der penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
3/5.1	10, that the information provided is correct	t to the best of their information and belief, and can be ostantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
nartie	es agree that disallowance of any claimed e	emption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result	in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus inte	rest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
and S	Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for a	ly additional amount owed.
Signa	iture Warred Branch	Capacity OWNER QUUITOY
•	/	Capacity
Signa	iture	Capacity
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print	Name: David Brush	Print Name: Donald Matthews
Addre	ess: 4019 Carmel View Rd #155	Address: 1385 Topaz Ranch Dr
City:	San Diego	City: Wellington, NV 89444
State	: CA Zip: 92130	State: Zip:
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)		
Print I	Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc.	Escrow No.: 02008115-010-DKD
	ess: 307 W. Winnie Lane Suite #1	
	State, Zip: Carson City, NV 89703	
~··J <sub>1</sub> \		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED